PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6682280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWAPNIL PALOD	04/05/2021
YAN REZNIKOV	04/06/2021
TAO WANG	04/06/2021
MARCO FAZIO	04/06/2021
"FNU" FAHD KAMAL EHTESHAM AHMAD	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17225025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)328-1707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com,dso@wnlaw.com WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.4075 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADRIAN J. LEE /Adrian J. Lee, Reg.# 42785/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=13768-4045_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056075 FRAME: 0358

506635471



PATENT REEL: 056075 FRAME: 0359

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>409501-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768,404</u> 5
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTIC	") am the original inventor or an original joint IN") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent ACCESS VIA CONTAINER VISIBLE LOCATION"
	thereby authorizes, and requests,

				, Microsoft				
LLC	., One	Microso	ft Way,	Redmond	, W	ashingto	on 98	052
(AS	SIGNEE'S	LEGAL	REPRESEN	ITATIVES),	to	insert	here	in
par	entheses	(filed on	04/07/	2021	and	aiven	Applica	tion
No.	17225	5025	y the foll	owing Off	ice U	5 - Un	ited St	ates
Pate	ent and	<u>Trademark</u>	Office) th	is APPLICA	TION	's Appli	cation	No
			when kno					

J	was filed	on and was given Application
	No	by the following Office
	śi.	8,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		V 1364	
		‡	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

gall -	04/05/21
Inventor's Signature	Date
Swapnil PALOD	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT	

MS Docket No.: <u>409501-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4045</u>

	1	Yan	REZNIK	OV I	"ASSIG	NOR")	am	the	origin	al inven	tor or	an	origin	al joini
										and/or				
applic	atio	ın en	titled "	CONTR	OLLED	DATA	AC	CESS	VIA :	CONTAIN	IER V	SIBL	E LOC	ATION'
			l"), whic									,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	*******

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to Insert here in parentheses (filed on 04/07/2021 and given Application
No. <u>17225025</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
(c)	- 8,
	······································

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Filing Date	Office
-		
	-	
	6	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>409501-US-NP</u>
	WN Docket No.: 13768.4045

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

I.C.L	Z021/04/06
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yan REZNIKOV	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
****	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIG	GNMENT		MS Docket No.: <u>409501USNF</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.404</u>
inventor of	subject matter ntitled " <u>CONTRO</u>	("INVENTION") disclosed	al inventor or an original join and/or claimed in a paten CONTAINER VISIBLE LOCATION
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LE parentheses (file No. 17225025 Patent and Trads	ASSIGNOR hereby autifices and september of the control of the cont	t Technology Licensing, l, Washington 98052 to Insert here in and given Application fice <u>US – United States</u>
	No	and was given by the following Offic	
behalf of itse desirous of a right of priori patents derive for the Unit DERIVATIVES" ASSIGN REPRESENTAT	elf and its succe cquiring, the ent ty, in the INVENT ed therefrom, suc ed States, its)); IOR hereby IVES to insert	essors and assigns ("ASS ire and exclusive rights, to ION and the APPLICATION th as continuing application territories, and all fore authorizes, and required the Application No., filing	on limited liability company, or IGNEE"), is entitled to, and is itle and interest, including the (and all other applications and one, in whole or in part, in and itle countries ("APPLICATION tuests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL one date, and Office into the
following tabl Application N	e for any APPLICA	ATION DERIVATIVES after t	hey are known; Office
•••••			

PΑ	TE	NT	A5	SIC	NN	IEN	r								MS	Do	ıçkı	et N	lo.	:40	9	01	<u>-U</u>	<u>S-1</u>	VP.
															¥	W	Do	cke	t f	٧o.	: 1	37	<u>68.</u>	40	<u>45</u>
					·····		*****	 	*****				 	 	 T					·····				·····	
										*****	****		 	 	 										

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Too Wang	2011/04/06
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tao WANG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.: <u>409501-US-N</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.404</u>
inventor of subject m	atter ("INVENTION") disc	original inventor or an original joir closed and/or claimed in a pater S VIA CONTAINER VISIBLE LOCATION
ASSIGNEE": LLC., On (ASSIGNEE parenthesi No. 172 Patent and	5 legal representative, Me e Microsoft Way, Re S LEGAL REPRESENTA es (filed on 04/07/202) 25025 by the followi	y authorizes, and requests, icrosoft Technology Licensing, dmond, Washington 98052 (IVES), to insert here in and given Application of Office US - United States (APPLICATION's Application No.,
No	n and wa by the followin	
behalf of itself and its desirous of acquiring, t right of priority, in the I patents derived therefor for the United States DERIVATIVES*)); ASSIGNOR her REPRESENTATIVES to in	successors and assigns he entire and exclusive ri NVENTION and the APPLIC im, such as continuing ap , its territories, and a	shington limited liability company, or ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and it ights, title and interest, including th ATION (and all other applications an iplications, in whole or in part, in an ill foreign countries ("APPLICATION") requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAD, filling date, and Office into the after they are known;
	-	

	ş	2/	١٦	re	N	7	Δ	S.	SI	G	N	M	E	N	T														Ņ	15	{	Þε	ЭC	ķ,	9.1	٨	Įε	4	Ω	9:	<u> </u>	11	-1	JS	ıI	N
		_	_							•	•				_		 	 	 •			 																							10	
														_		_	 _	 	 	1	 	 	 																							
l																ij.				ŀ									1																	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Marco Foreis	Apale 6	2024	
Inventor's Signature	Date)	
Marco FAZIO			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in (if other than En		<u>e</u>

MS Docket No.: 409501-U5-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.4045

I FA	HD KAMAL EHTESH int inventor of sub	I <mark>AM_AHMAD_</mark> (" iect matter ("IN"	ASSIGNOR*) am ti disclos	ne origit ed and/	ral invent or claime	or or d in a
patent appli	cation entitled "C	ONTROLLED D	ATA ACCE	SS VI/	CONT	AINER V	<u>ISIBLE</u>
LOCATION" ("APPLICATION"), wh	iich:					
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mics (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No. 17/225025 Patent and Trader	representative, rosoft Way, AL REPRESEN I on <u>04/07/20</u> by the folio	Microsoft Redmond, TATIVES), D21 owing Offic	Techno Wash to in and gr te US	ology Lington nsert I ven Api - Uniter	censing, 98052 sere in olication d States	
	filing date, and Of was filed on No	fice, when know	vn: was given /	Applica		ion not;	
	"		":	ii.			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		cket No Docket	 	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the united States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

J Kan oze	Apx 7,2021	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
FAHD KAMAL EHTESHAM AHMAD		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	